IECEx  Certificate
 of Conformity
INTERNATIONAL ELECTROTECHNICAL COMMISSION
IEC Certification Scheme for Explosive Atmospheres
for rules and details of the IECEx Scheme visit www.iecex.com
Ex COMPONENT CERTIFICATE
Certificate No.: IECEx UL 15.0111U Issue No: 2 Certificate history:
Issue No. 2 (2019-07-31)

 Issue No.: 2
 Page 1 of 2
TYPE DESIGNATION
Nomenclature for “Open-Type” Series HKH E-Stops:
HKH Component E-Stop Assemblies (For Use in Series HKH Enclosures) :
I II III IV V
HKH D PBP 3 E
I  – Product Series
 HKH Haz. Loc. E-Stop Assemblies (provided with "Solid-Plunger" HKH Contact Blocks)
II – Contact Block Mounting Method
 D - DIN-rail mount
 P - Panel mount
III – Operator
 PBP - Red Mushroom Head Pushbutton, Maintained
 PBT - Red Mushroom Head Pushbutton, Maintained Twist-to-Release
IV - Contact Configuration
 1 - (1) NO w (1) NC
 3 - (1) NC
 5 - (2) NC
V   - Legend Plate
 E - Yellow, Emergency Stop
HKH Component E-Stop Assemblies (Panel-Mount only, For Use in ANY Certified Enclosure) :
I II  III IV V
HKH PBPMTMR 3 E L1
I – Product Series
 HKH Panel-Mount Haz. Loc. E-Stops (provided with "Hollow-Plunger" HKH Contact Blocks)
II – Operator
IECEx Certificate
of Conformity
Certificate No.:  IECEx UL 15.0111U
 Issue No.: 2
 Page 2 of 2
PBPMTMR - Red Mushroom Head Pushbutton, Maintained
 PBTMTMR - Red Mushroom Head Pushbutton, Maintained Twist-to-Release
III - Contact Configuration
 1 - (1) NO w (1) NC
 3 - (1) NC
 5 - (2) NC
IV- Legend Plate
 E - Yellow, Emergency Stop
V - Optional Accessories / Lockouts - may be any combination of single letters and/or digits
PARAMETERS RELATING TO THE SAFETY
690 Vac, 16 A, 50 to 60 Hz
230 Vdc, 16A, 50 to 60 Hz
125 Vdc, 1 A
 60 Vdc, 5.0 A
MARKING
Marking has to be readable and indelible; it has to include the following indications:
ROUTINE EXAMINATIONS AND TESTS
Any routine tests required are covered under certificate IECEx UL 12.0033U.